

MACP No. 250/2017
CNR No. DLET01-005708-2021
Sunita vs. Mukesh Kr. Aggarwal & Ors.

22.11.2021

Present : Ms. Arti Sharma, proxy counsel for petitioner.
R1 in person for himself as well as on behalf of R2.
Ms. Rupali Sharma, counsel for R3/ insurer.

Fresh Vakalatnama filed on behalf of R3/ insurer.

Adjournment sought by respondents for filing WS.
Granted. WS be filed by the next date.

Petitioner failed to turn up in person for filing the required documents in terms of order dated 09.09.2021. No plausible reason given for this default. In view of this, petitioner is burdened with cost of Rs.500/- to be deposited with DLSA (East). Petitioner is directed to remain present in person on next date for compliance of the directions given vide order dated 09.09.2021.

Put up for further proceedings on 12.01.2022.

(Vivek Kumar Gulia)
PO MACT (East)/KKD/Delhi
22.11.2021