

21.07.2023

Present: None for DH.
 Shri Yash Chandel, ld. counsel for JD.

None has appeared on behalf of DH. Be awaited.

(Rajesh Kumar)
Addil. District Judge-03
East/KKD Courts/Delhi
21.07.2023

AT 2.30 p.m.

Present: None for DH.
 Shri Yash Chandel, ld. counsel for JD.

Perusal of record shows that none has been appearing on behalf of DH from last many dates. Even today none has appeared on behalf of DH since morning. It appears that DH is not interested in prosecuting the present matter. In view of above, the present execution petition is dismissed for non prosecution.

File be consigned to record room.

(Rajesh Kumar)
Addil. District Judge-03
East/KKD Courts/Delhi
21.07.2023