

04.08.2023

Pr: Sh. S.C. Sharma, counsel for appellant with applicant.

Sh. Pankaj Kumar, proxy counsel for Sh. Manoj Chauhan, counsel for respondent.

Spare copy of application, from the record is supplied to the proxy counsel for respondent.

Put up for reply, if any/arguments on 12.10.2023.

Rajesh Kumar
ADJ-03(East)
KKD Courts-04.08.2023