

13.01.2025

Present: Plaintiff with Ld. Proxy Counsel Sh. Akash Kesri.
Defendant no.1 with Ld. Counsel Ms. Nikitha Ross.
Defendant no.2 with Ld. Counsel Sh. Rahul Bali.

Indigency report not received.

Issue fresh process to concerned SDM in terms of previous order on filing PF/RC.

Process server is directed to file the report on the process issued to SDM dt 19.11.2024 and 17.12.2024.

Put up for further proceedings on 17.02.2025.

(Pooja Jain)
District Judge-03/NB
East/KKD Courts/Delhi
13.01.2025