

42 MACT 250/21
SUNITA Vs. MUKESH KR. AGGARWAL

21.01.2025

Present : Sh. Upender Singh, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
R-1 in person with Sh. S. Ghosh, Ld. Counsel for R-1.
Ms. Rupali Sharma, Ld. Counsel for R-3 / insurer (through VC).

Ahlmad has produced before me written submissions on behalf of R-3 with copy for petitioner which is stated to have been handed over to Ahlmad before 10 am. Ahlmad is warned to remain careful in future as documents are supposed to be filed on record before the PO on date of hearing.

At this stage, counsel for petitioner has appeared and copy of written submissions supplied to the counsel for petitioners.

Written submissions filed on behalf of R-1. Copy supplied.

Ld. Counsel for petitioner wishes to file written submissions / address oral arguments in rebuttal.

File is not traceable.

Ahlmad is directed to trace out the file and put up before the undersigned on **25.03.2025**.

Put up for rebuttal submissions, if any / order on the next date.

(Mayuri Singh)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/21.01.2025